### Edgar Filing: ELTEK LTD - Form 6-K

ELTEK LTD Form 6-K August 15, 2017

FORM 6 - K

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Private Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a - 16 or 15d -16 Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the Month of August 2017

Commission file number 000-28884

### Eltek Ltd.

(Name of Registrant)

Sgoola Industrial Zone, Petach Tikva, Israel (Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): \_\_\_\_\_

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): \_\_\_\_\_

This Form 6-K is being incorporated by reference into the Registrant's Form S-8 Registration Statements File Nos. 333-130611 and 333-123559.

# Edgar Filing: ELTEK LTD - Form 6-K

Ms. Yodfat Harel Buchris Resigns from Position as External Director

On August 13, 2017, Eltek Ltd. received notice from Ms. Yodfat Harel Buchris, that she decided to resign as an external director of the Company due to personal reasons, effective October 30, 2017.

In order for the Company to comply with the Israeli Companies Law, the shareholders will be required to elect a new external director in the next annual general meeting, which is scheduled to be held prior to Ms. Harel Buchris' resignation.

# Edgar Filing: ELTEK LTD - Form 6-K

# Signature

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Eltek Ltd. (Registrant)

By:/s/ Amnon Shemer Amnon Shemer Chief Financial Officer

Dated: August 15, 2017